

## Proclamation

Whereas, the 2024/2025 Washington Community High School Pantherette Dance Team achieved a remarkable victory at the Illinois Drill Team Association 2025 State Finals on February 15th; and

Whereas, the WCHS Pantherettes earned first place in Class 3A in the Varsity Jazz and Lyrical categories, secured the Varsity High Point award, and were named Class 3A Varsity Grand Champions; and

Whereas, the WCHS Pantherettes Junior Varsity team earned first place in Jazz and second place in Lyrical; and

Whereas, the 2024/2025 WCHS Pantherette Dance Team, under the leadership of coaches Lauren Metz, Brittany Hofer, Josie Wudtke, and Sammi Alstott, along with their dedicated parents and the support of their school administration, fellow classmates and community, have distinguished themselves through exceptional work ethic and unwavering commitment throughout the season;

**How, therefore,** I Gary W. Manier, Mayor of the City of Washington, Illinois, on behalf of the Washington City Council, do hereby recognize and commend the outstanding achievements and dedication to excellence of the Washington Community High School Dance Team and proclaim March 19, 2025 as:

"Washington Community High School Pantherette Championship Dance Team Recognition Day"

Proclaimed this 17th day of March, 2025
Gary W. Manier, Mayor
ATTEST: Valeri L Brod, City Clerk